TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brown Jordan Company		08/04/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brown Jordan International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 North Andrews Avenue	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2849973	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)446-6191

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cgoe@lfiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lott & Friedland, P.A.
Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02101-8-8040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie J. Lott

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATIO CHAIR CONFIG TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0472

900011415

JP \$40.00 284997;

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Brown Jordan Company, a Delaware corporation, of 9860 Gidley Street, El Monte, CA 91731, has adopted, used and is using the MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN trademark which is the design configuration of an outdoor patio chair and owns Registration No. 2,849,973 therefor issued on June 8, 2004, by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Brown Jordan International, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 1801 N. Andrews Avenue, Pompano Beach, FL 33069, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Brown Jordan Company, a Delaware corporation, does hereby assign unto Brown Jordan International, Inc., a Florida corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

Brown Jordan Company

State of Florida SS County of Broward The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4 day of Dull Company, a Delaware corporation WITNESS my hand and official seal, this My Commission Expires: (Signature of Notary Public) Personally Known ramela Produced Identification (Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Type of Identification Produced: Name of Notary Public) m DID take oath DID NOT take oath COMMISSION NUMBER Pamela A. Bono Commission # DD318979 Expires June 10, 2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 08/10/2004